
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT 
BETWEEN 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

AND 

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

For the period of 
July 1,200O through June 30,2005 

Contact Person: 

Lorna Strachan 

Child Care Manager 

(650) 802-5193 



AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT 
WITH PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR CHILDHOOD EDUCATION (PACE) 

FOR 
STAGE 2 CHILD CARE AND DEVELOPMENI’ SERVICES 

THIS AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT, entered into on this day 
of 2002, by and between the COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, hereinafter called 
“County, ” and Profekional Association for Childhood Education (PACE), hereinafter called 
“Contractor”. 

WITNESSETH: 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an agreement on July 1, 2000 for the purpose of 
performing the professional services for Stage 2 child care and development services in San Mateo 
County; and 

WHEREAS, the parties now wish to amend the agreement to extend the term and amount; 

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY THE PARTIES AS FOLLOWS: 

Section 1 of the original Agreement: Exhibits is amended to add the following which are 
attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein: 

3 Exhibit A 1: Program Description 
> Exhibit B2: Fiscal Provisions and Payment Schedule 

Section 2 of the original Agreement: Services to be Performed is hereby amended to read: 

In consideration of the payments hereinafter set forth in Exhibit B2 attached hereto and 
incorporated by reference herein, Contractor, under the general direction of the Director of 
Human Services Agency, or her authorized representative, with respect to the product or 
result of Contractor’s services, shall perform services as described in Exhibit A and Al, 
attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein. 

Section 3 of the original Agreement: Payments, part A Maximum Amount and part B Rate 
of Pavment is hereby amended to read as follows: 

A. In full consideration of Contractor’s performance of the services described in Revised 
Exhibit A and Exhibit Al, the amount that the County shall be obligated to pay for 
services rendered under this Agreement shall not exceed $1.324,592. 

B . The rate and terms of payment shall be as specified in Exhibits B2. Any rate increase is 
subject to the approval of the Director of Human Services or her authorized 
representative, and shall not be binding on County unless so approved in writing. In no 

1 



event may the rates established in Exhibits B2 be increased to the extent that the 
maximum County obligation shall not exceed the total specified in paragraph 3A above. 
Each payment shall be conditioned on the performance of the services described in 
Exhibit A to the full satisfaction of the Director of Human Services or her representative. 

4. Section 18 of the original Agreement: Term of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as 
follows: 

Subject to compliance with the terms and conditions of this Agreement for the term of this 
Agreement shall be from July 25, 2000 through June 30, 2005. This Agreement may be 
terminated by Contractor, Director of Human Services or her designee at any time upon 
thirty (30) days’ written notice to the other party. 

All other terms and conditions of the agreement dated July 25, 2000 between the County and Conti-w: 
shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, by their duly authorized representatives, 
have affixed their hands. 

COUNTY OF SAN MATE0 

ATTEST: Jerry Hill, President 
Board of Supervisors, San Mateo County 

Clerk of Said Board 

Date 

Contractor - Print Name 

G/un,evfi 4 /+&q-e 



EXHIBIT Al 

PROGRAM DESCRIPTION 
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATIOK FOR CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

July 1,200O through June 30,2005 

1. Program Description: 

The Contractor will provide funding to Stage 2 child care recipients. Stage 2 Child Care 
recipients are working adults who need child care and whose income is below the 75% 
State Median Income cap. Recipients may choose from a full range of types and 
categories of care including sectarian and in-home care where two or more children are 
served. Payment is then made monthly by the Contractor to the provider for child care 
services. Stage 2 child care is limited to a maximum of two years. 

The Contractor will provide Stage 2 child care funding for 20% of those children referred 
by San Mateo County Human Services Agency who are already enrolled or eligible for 
Stage 2 child care up to a maximum of the allocation as specified by a yearly grant 
received from the California Department of Education (CDE). (See Exhibit Bl and 
Exhibit B2) 



EXHIBIT B2 

FISCAL PROVISIONS AND PAYMENT SCHEDULE 
PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION FOR CHILDHOOD EDUCATION 

For the period of July 1,200l through June 30,2005 

Fiscal Provisions 

For fiscal year 2001/2002, San Mateo County Human Services Agency (HSA) was allocated a total 
of $1,414,920 from the California Department of Education (CDE) for provision of Stage 2 child 
care. In February 2002 CDE issued another allocation of $817,705 for Fiscal Year 2001/2002 
making the total amount allocated $2,232,625. 

$282,984, or 20%, of the $1,414,920 was allocated to the Professional Association for Childhood 
Education (PACE) for the provision of child care services on July 1, 2000. An Additional 
$163,541 (or 20% of the $8 17,705) will be allocated to PACE upon execution of the second 
Amendment of this Agreement making the total allocations for fiscal year 2001/2002 $446,525. 

Child care payments to providers will be made consistent with what providers charge non- 
subsidized parents and within the regional market rates established by the CDE. PACE’s 
average cost of care per child is $525 per month. Of the $446,525 allocated to PACE, no more 
than 20% or $89,305 may be expended on administration expenditures as defined by the CDE. 

This Agreement will be amended in July 2002, July 2003 and July 2004 to include yearly 
allocations from the CDE. CCCC will receive 20% of these yearly allocations. Of the 20% 
received each year only 20% may be used for administration expenditures as defined by CDE. 

Payment Schedule 

PACE will invoice the County by the 15th of each month and will submit form 9500-AP by the 17* 
of each month for services performed for the previous month. Form 9500-AP is a reporting form 
required by CDE. Upon receipt and approval of monthly invoice and 9500-AP form, HSA shall 
issue to PACE by the 30* of the month an amount equal to the allowable costs of the invoice. 

The Contractor shall provide child care services to families/children to fully expend the contract 
amount allocated by the Human Services Agency for each fiscal year of the contract. 



MRY-lJ-2D02 13: 11 

DATE: 

TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DO THEY TRAVEL: 

PERCENT OF TIME 

415 3.53 JR64 P. 02/03 
R 1 St= tlGt?T . 

COmTY OF SAN MATE0 
MEMORANDUM 

OS/l o/o2 

Pricilla Harris Morse 

Deborah Jaeger, HSA210 Fax: (650) 596-3478 

APPROVAL OF INSURANCE 

Professional A.ssociation for Child Hood Development 

NO 

NUMBER OF EMPLOYEES More than 1 

DUTIES: Stage 2 child care services. 

COVERAGE: Amount Approve Waive 
6 

Modify 

Comprehensive Gen Liability - hflq 

Motor Vehicle Liability 

Professional Liability 
s/, .-y LI - 

~orker’s Compensation 

REMARKS/COMMENTS: This Amendment adds % 163,54 1 to the Agreement and extends it by 
.$ years. New funding will be added for ea;ch of those years by Amending the Agreement. So f&r 
the total contract obligation is $l.,3b,592. 

.~ 

(yiiAY&m 
Manager, Risk Management 

PONY EPS163 

MAY-1 4-2002 85 : 15 

SUBMIT TO RISK MANAGEMENT 
OR FAX 3634864 

-- --~~- - -- 
658 353 4864 997 

l P.02 



rif-w-1 s-2082 ““. 11: -- 15 1 650 902 6401 
HAM yc--. 16508026401 P.&lx'04 

. ..a 

’ AcoR& ~ERTBFICATE OF 
PRODUCER 

Urm, Harrison, 

360 22nd Street - Suite 750 

Oakland CA 94612 
INSURED lN~m~RK Travelers Ind.&ai~ of CT -_ _ ~ -~._ --- 

INSLIRM a: ..~- ~ 

Human Services Management Corporatiop 
1290 Sutter Street, Suite 200 

i Sa lbancisco CA 94112 
COVERAGES ~- _- 

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE SEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLK:‘/ PERIOD INDICATED. NO’IWITHSfAx~.. 
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY COlsTf?ACT OR OTHER DUCUrvIENT WITH RESPi3Z TO WHICH 7’ -KS CERTIFICATE MM BE ISSUED OR 
MAY PERTAIN. THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLlClES DESCRIBED HERLlN IS SUBJECT TO ,kL ;WE TERhS, MCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUC’ 
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED m PAID CLniMS. 

INSQ IYPE OF INSURANCE POucr N’:maER . 

GENERAL uA81ulY 
IA q 

6602YN806AO2 
COMUERCIAL CEN5741 LAA%,W 

I 1 CWMS MADE El OCCUR M~ItMPb.n~an@WMnl~ 1 s 
G . 

1 Gl3Jb AGGXG.GA~ Lif4N.n APPU!%S PER: 

nu7oMoolLE uA.5uTv 

ANY WY0 

ALL OWNED AUTWi? 

SCI~EDIJLED nUTDS 

IUtXD ALIT= 
&I:,:VLY INJURY 

NON-OWCD AUTO.5 ~~=~~ 

GbQAGE LlrEitLnY 

ANY AUTO 

ExsEss LIPBIUW 

OCCUR i CvuLns MADE 

DEDUCTmE 

mErmON 5 

WORKERS COMPeNSAT#N AND 
ENPLOYEQS tJA0It.m 

onwt 

-fAl: ;D-0,. EA ACCIDENT -1 -S ~ ___ 

0 ; W? THAN EAACC! S -- 
Ai.l@oNLY 

.A,. e&G I 2 -~_ 

)5 U! ;ti OCZJPRENCE 

_ zm 

PC ~_ 

B.. . At ~ ~= ~_ 

-- -~ --1-? - - - 

DCSCPJPYtON OF OPERsnouYLoc~TlauSnrsuhLeYEX~~U~0~6 ADO ED BY Em~~~~~p~i~t. PROVLYQNS A.,. - - ~ - 
Holder is named as additional fnL%rccls with with respects tc; insure&l; operations. 

CEIITIFICATEHOLDER 1 1 x BDDtTlON,AL INSURED: INSUPER UTr!~ut 
.,-- 

A CANCELUTION .- ..I 

San Mate0 County Human 
400 Batbor Boulevard, 
Belmont CA 94002- 

SNOULO ANT OF TNE b.BOkE DESCWBM! : OUCl6S Bfi CANCEUJZD BEFORE THE f%+=.- 

OAfE TWtEoF. WE !!.SWtIC WiUKSRWlll EYDEAVOR x) IXAIL 2 DAYS WWll-EM 

t80nc~ TO me CEt?n19c&?E HOLOER NMEO TO THE LEn: BUY ~ALIJRE TO W SO S.- I-- -- IMPOSE NO OBUDATIOH 02 f.lnolLm 01: imY KIND UPON ME INSURER. l-13 AOPlrS OR 

REPReSENTAX’ES. 

atmdmzm xcm.a&AmuE 

I -~~ I_~- -~ -.:,_- 
@ ACORD CORPORATlON : 

H~f'lf?N SERL~ICES TOTRL P.04 
992 P cl.4 



lbXWUb4~1 r . mm4 

WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYER LPA :LaI’I’Y I3 SUlUNCE BQLICY 
INFQRMATIBN PA GE 

“HIS POLICY IS ISSUED BY TI-::E 
ETvERsST N2LTIoNAL x3z%RANcE com?xm . 

NCCI Company Code So. 2Rm izJNcw n Revision I ,alicy No. amvzmfm 

‘D Rmti: 0 !kiilxc 0 ~mlik of Prior 1:olicy No. .a,. 

Item 4 (continued) - CLASSIF’ICATION SCWDLJLE - EXTENSION OF MFOR~~A’I’ION PAGII. 
In!x:ed’s Idmdficdian nmbcf(s): I PtiUrn I 6SC I ‘: i- - SL.13 i Co. 1 Tovl -DC 1 % Adj 

I 
Busis fotd 

lamcion: see LLlcation fvchedh Esrinmed Annud j nz .j-- ’ 1 1 I -! 
I 

PY Name of Stare CWFORNlA Code M \ 
1 Clstifications NC. -P 

m&l HUMAN SWVIB MANACEMENT CORP. 
FElN U SC5369013 I 

ana TIJLWE .srFE!D 
SUITE 2l7 

R?EsHOcAm2l-am 

129omER5mEET 

SUITE 2M 
SAN FRANCl!SCO CA Ml?MfBD 

lD46WETTAYlDFl 

SUITE 205 

SAN JOSE CA951- 

6155 RlVDISrM Ecmf3PRo 

SANJOSECASFl- 

BB5a COMMWCE EcJuLEvyIo 
SUITE 14 

RONNERT PAJW CA - 

. . 

. . 

. . . 

I.,. 

Deposir Premium: 
- - -pi---- ---------Y t-~ .- *.. 

1 
--..- . 

‘% : e- 

Ad& ar ~RerurCt 
hxnium. (A minus 
9yc r~cans Ret-1 , 

.I. 

I 
,.a 

I.. 

.,- 

WCOOOOOlA 
Copyrigh 1987 IQitionsl Cod on Compensation Jmmnce 

rMY-12-2002 23: 07 
HUMRN SERU I CES 33% P 67 



. WORICUtS COMPE~SA%IOpu’ AND E&l.PLOYERS Lb4E~lUTY DJLJURANC~ BO,I[CY 
IXVFORMATION PAGE ItJXfSION NO. 

0 Thisis a3Year FixedRsrcPoJ.i,q 
EXEREST NYATIONXL IrPSURABCE COM’I?AiiTY 

NCCI Campsny Code No. 28312 QNCW D Rnision 
q Rcneunt: D Reissue: 0 Reu+ire 

h?ue Dare fEl3XQ 1 ACCX. No. l-X91 Pel. Tnm 1 Year 

AdjuELmcal Dale: THIS lNFORiWG101ri PAGE. W1TX-I POUCY 

Anniv. I&UC Date: COMrLE,Iz lx15 POLJCY. 

Orbcr wcrlpbm BDL showa above: 

Scr bcation Schedule 

’ Inwed’s Ideaciftition numk(s): 

see ScbeduLe 
I 

2. The policy pcrioci is ffam 0246-2002 to 32-062003 at 12:Ol A.M. Sbndxd T 

Each Old I.w.rallmen~ S tnacesc s 1 DcaeveS - ) 3achNew Iyalknerlr s 

2 A. Wokas Compcosation lnsmuce: ParI One 0 I rbt poliq appIies to rhe Workerr Coznpci ration Lsur of J .I: s~arcl~ list4 h-c 
CA 

B. Em@oyus Lisbiry Insurancez Pan Two of &I policy q@lin to tic work in & rrnh k.4 t> Item :.A 
ThcLimik:four Lilbiliry \ndaPsrtTwosr:: Bodii Injury by Acddcn . l.ooo.wo ea& AccidenI 

SodiIy Injury by Dise.ue l.oCq~ policy Idit 
Bodily lajwy by Dke~c ?,o#).cm tech cmpbyec 

C. Oma States Insuxan~e: All staws exzpt Nor* Dakna. Obia. Wegioecon. Wcrr V&a;* Wyotig &;I swcs designated ia Ituz 3A of UK 
lllfanwioa Pq. 

a.- .,. 
D . Thii paliey in&&s ~b.esc. endorsernears md sctxdulcr. ..~ 

SK Schedule Or Foxus and Endorseme& 

4. The prcmixua for this poiiq will Bed, --d by our mual of R’akx, t=lsifimtions, Rates ~v~~&@lanc 
Cl~ooiBarion Schcd&.c is rubjecr to verification and change by audit. See Errendan SCM& .:uJI&&. 

If 3s,76o.w 1 TOTAL EsrlMArED AkGiP;, POLICY PREMNM ‘-7 &d&d ixcraim adjcxmcnts of 

ADJUSIZdEhT P~b%l?vf DUE @dd.L. or l&man hanium - A minus 
p::mimnsbll be nude: 

F;@lr c mats Return Prctn&zal 
a Semi-.4MuelIy 

9 sm.00 MMMUM PREMIUM q Qurmb’ 
s 1 DEPOSIT PPELMZVM 

I 1 saviing of&:: . . I 

Agent or ROduer Cot3p~cd by Rcsidoat Licroti Agit Dare’ 

WCOOOOOlA 

MAY- 12-2002 23 : 07 HUMfiN SERV I CES P.02 


